INFR 205 1.8385 1.9199 0.2491 0.9884 2.2563 -1.1948 4.0047
INR 205 7.8405 7.1267 4.2401 0.9940 18.9167 0.4306 2.4646

Source:	 Author’s Computation, EViews 12

Table 1.1 shows the descriptive statistics of the panel dataset covering five 
(5) Asian countries with two hundred and five (205) observations for forty years 
(40). The main statistics are mean, standard deviation, maximum and minimum 
values of the variables over the selected number of years. Major attention is given to 
manufacturing performance (MPA) and automotive oil and gas (AOG) as the main

[...]

Author’s Computation, EViews 12

on manufacturing performance. This could be a result of high manufacturing 
performance among the countries.

Table 1.2 shows the descriptive statistics of the panel dataset covering five (5) 
African countries with two hundred and five (205) observations for forty years (40). 
The main statistics are mean, standard deviation, maximum and minimum values of 
the variables over the selected number of years. Attention is given to manufacturing 
performance (MPA) and automotive oil and gas (AOG) as the main variables of